FILED
SEP 2 5 201

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of) Case No.: 11-O-13659-PEM) (S200331)
GEORGE A. JUAREZ,)
) ORDER EXTENDING TIME
Member No. 75295,) TO PAY COSTS
A Member of the State Bar.) kwiktag* 152 141 876

This matter is before the court on George A. Juarez's July 23, 2012 motion seeking relief from or an extension of time to pay the disciplinary costs that were imposed on him in this matter. The Office of the Chief Trial Counsel of the State Bar of California opposes Juarez's motion for relief from the costs, but does not oppose his alternative request for an extension of time to pay costs.

ORDER

Hardship and other good cause having been shown, the court orders that George A. Juarez's July 23, 2012 motion seeking relief from or an extension of time to pay disciplinary costs is GRANTED to the extent that the time in which George A. Juarez must pay the costs imposed on him in the Supreme Court's May 23, 2012 order in *In re George A. Juarez on Discipline*, case number S200331 (State Bar Court case number 11-O-13659) is EXTENDED as set forth *post*. (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6086.10, subd. (c); Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 5.130(B).)

George A. Juarez must pay one-fourth of the costs with his State Bar of California membership fees for each of the years 2014, 2015, 2016, and 2017. If George A. Juarez fails to pay any installment as described above, or as may be hereafter modified by the State Bar Court,

the remaining unpaid balance of the costs is due and payable immediately. Until paid in full, the costs remain enforceable both as provided in Business and Professions Code section 6140.7 and as a money judgment.

Dated: September 24, 2012.

PAT E. McELROY

Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on September 25, 2012, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO PAY COSTS

in a se	aled envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:
\boxtimes	by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:
	GEORGE A. JUAREZ 3527 MT DIABLO BLVD STE 322 LAFAYETTE, CA 94549
	by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:
	by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows:
	by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used.
	By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:
\boxtimes	by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:
	Terrie Goldade, Probation, Los Angeles
	by certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on other 25, 2012.

Case Administrator State Bar Court